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Holton, Michelle

From: Hughes, Rhonda
Sent: Wednesday, July 26, 2017 2:08 PM
To: mayor@stpete.org; claude.tankersley@stpete.org
Cc: Crandall, Lea; kirk.white@fep.state.fl.us; Pennington, Adrienne; Sudano, Monica; Tanski, Michael; 

Seward, Margaret; john.palenchar@stpete.org; Jacqueline.Kovilaritch@stpete.org; 
Elizabeth.makofske@stpete.org; DManson@mansonbolves.com; Lynch, Michael; Holton, Michelle; 
SWD_Clerical

Subject: Consent Order  OGC #16-1280 Pinellas County
Attachments: FLA128848.pdf

On behalf of Michael Lynch 
 
Good afternoon Mayor Kriseman and Mr. Tankersley, 
 
Attached, please find the above-subject Correspondence.  In an effort to reduce costs and waste, 
our agency is moving to electronic, rather than paper correspondence.  This is the only copy that 
you will receive, unless you request otherwise. 
 
Acrobat Reader 6.0 or greater is required to read the document and is available for downloading 
at:  http://www.adobe.com/products/acrobat/readstep.html 
 
If you have any questions concerning the contents of the attached document, please contact the 
FDEP Environmental Manager Mr. Michael Lynch at (813) 470-5746 or via email 
michael.lynch@dep.state.fl.us. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
Rhonda Hughes 
Secretary Specialist 
Florida Department of Environmental Protection 
Southwest District 
13051 N. Telecom Parkway 
Temple Terrace, Florida 33637 
Phone: (813) 813-470-5718 
Fax: (813) 470-5993 
Rhonda.Hughes@dep.state.fl.us 
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July 26, 2017  
 
Mayor Rick Kriseman 
Claude Tankersley, P.E. 
Water Resources Department 
City of St. Petersburg 
1650 Third Avenue North 
St. Petersburg, FL 33713 
Mayor@stpete.org 
Claude.Tankersley@stpete.org 
 
  
 
Re: Executed Consent Order OGC File No.16-1280 
 City of St. Petersburg 
 Facility ID Nos. FLA128848, FLA128821, FLA128856, FLA012881, and FLA128830 
 Pinellas County 
  
 

 
Dear Mayor Kriseman and Mr. Tankersley: 
 
Enclosed please find the executed Consent Order OGC No.16-1280 regarding the above referenced 
facilities.  The effective date of the Consent Order is the filing date entered by the designated 
Department Clerk on the signature page.  Please be aware of the conditions of this Order per 
paragraphs 6-32.  
 
For inquiries, you may contact CAP Manager Michael Lynch at 813-470-5746, or by email at 
Michael.Lynch@dep.state.fl.us.   
 

Sincerely yours, 
 
        

      Mary E. Yeargan P.G.  
Southwest District Director 
Florida Department of Environmental Protection 

 
MEY/ 
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Enclosure: Executed Consent Order, OGC File No. 16-1268 
 
ec: Ms. Lea Crandall, FDEP/OGC, lea.crandall@dep.state.fl.us   
 Kirk.White, FDEP/OGC, Kirk.White@dep.state.fl.us  
 Tanski, Michael, FDEP, Michael.Tanski@dep.state.fl.us  
 Adrienne Pennington, FDEP, Adrienne.Pennington@dep.state.fl.us 
 Monica Sudano, FDEP, Monica.Sudano@dep.state.fl.us  
 Margaret Seward, FDEP, Margaret.Seward@dep.state.fl.us  
 John E. Palenchar, P.E., City of St. Pete, John.Palenchar@stpete.org  
 Jacqueline Kovilaritch, City of St. Pete, Jacqueline.Kovilaritch@stpete.org  
 Elizabeth Makofske, City of St. Pete, Elizabeth.makofske@stpete.org 
 Doug Manson, Manson, Bolves, Donaldson, Varn, P.A, DManson@mansonbolves.com  
 Michael Lynch, FDEP, Michael.Lynch@dep.state.fl.us  
 Michelle Holton, FDEP, Michelle.Holton@dep.state.fl.us  
 SWD_clerical@dep.state.fl.us  
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